SUTHERLAND CREEK WATERWORKS DISTRICT

SUTHERLAND CREEK WATERWORKS DISTRICT BY LAW NO. 22

A Bylaw to repeal Bylaw No. 1

The trustees of SUTHERLAND CREEK WATERWORKS DISTRICT enact as follows:

1. That Bylaw No. 1 cited as "Officers' appointment Bylaw No. 1, 1974" is hereby repealed.

CITATION:

2. This Bylaw may be cited as "Repeal Bylaw No. 22, 1989."

Introduced and given a first reading the Trustees on the 20th day of March, 1989.

Reconsidered and finally passed by the Trustees on the 20th day of March, 1989.

Signature on File

Chairman of the Trustees

Signature on File

Secretary to the Trustees

I hereby certify under the seal of Sutherland Creek Waterworks District that this is a true copy of Bylaw No. 22 of Sutherland Creek Waterworks District, passed by the Trustees on the 20th day of March, 1989.

Signature on File

Secretary to the Trustees

A true copy of Bylaw No. 22 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 13th day of April 1989.

Signature on File

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

250-447-6188 scwd1974@gmail.com